permitted the researchers to describe the phenomenon of stress as it pertained currently to 
female senior staff administrators in the University of Cape Coast.  

Population  
The target population for the study comprised all senior staff administrators in the university 
of Cooper et al (1996) number about one thousand two hundred (1200). The accessible 
population however, comprised about five hundred (500) female senior staff administrators 
in the university Cooper et al (1996) work tirelessly to complement efforts of the teaching 
staff to ensure quality learning. Out of this number, the final sample was selected.